GORPORATION	TATES		· .				TAL	2001
	ACCOUN	T NO. :	0721000	00032	·		LAH	I FEB
	REFE	RENCE :	995767	7243	548		ARY	- J
	AUTHORIZ	ATION :	Patr	icia P	into		E FL	PH
	COST	LIMIT :	\$ 70.00		())- 	··	DRIDA	
ORDER DATE	: Febru	ary 8, 20	001					
ORDER TIME	: 10:05	AM						
ORDER NO.	: 99576	7-005			4	0000)367;	2374
CUSTOMER N	0: 72	43548	•		-		,	······································
CUSTOMER:	Mr. Mich Mr. Mich	ael F. St ael F. St	rocchi rocchi	·-	-			
	1914 Bea	chway Roa	ad					
	Jacksonv:	ille, FL	32207					
	DOI	MESTIC FI	LING		· · · · ·			
NAM		LANTIC, G RINE SURV	ULF & CA YEYORS, I	ARRIBEA INC.	Ŋ	-		0
	EFI	ECTIVE D	ATE:		<u>-</u> 		ALLA	FER
XX ART CER ART	ICLES OF 1 FIFICATE (ICLES OF ()F LIMITE	D PARTNE	RSHIP		 - , •	INASSEE.FL	
PLEASE RET	JRN THE FO	LLOWING	AS PROOF	OF FI	LING:		DRIDA	11:25
	RTIFIED CO AIN STAMPE			•			C)	

FILED 2001 FEB -9 PM 1: 02

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

• • • • • • •

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ATLANTIC, GULF & CARRIBEAN MARINE SURVEYORS, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

ATLANTIC, GULF & CARRIBEAN MARINE SURVEYORS, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 1914 Beachway Road, Jacksonville, Florida 32207, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1,500 shares of common stock having no par value per share.

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1914 Beachway Road, Jacksonville, Florida 32207, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Michael F. Strocchi.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. DIRECTORS

-

All corporate powers shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of the corporation managed under the direction of its Board of Directors, subject to any limitation set forth in these Articles of Incorporation. This corporation shall have one Director, initially. The name and address of the initial member of the Board of Directors is: Michael F. Strocchi Director 1914 Beachway Road Jacksonville, Florida 32207

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

The Company Corporation 2711 Centerville Road Suite 400 Wilmington, Delaware 19808

The undersigned incorporator has executed these

Articles of Incorporation on February 9, 2001.

By: Its Agent, Laura R. Dunlap

Incorporator

jxm

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERD AGENT

DESIGNATED IN THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Michael F. Strocchi, an individual residing in this state, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named below, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation of:

ATLANTIC, GULF & CARRIBEAN MARINE SURVEYORS, INC.

Michael F. Strocchi is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

By: With Strace.

FILED

2001 FEB -9 PM 1:02

RETARY OF STATE AHASSEE FLORIDA

··· Typed Name: Michael F. Strocchi